(d) A decision on the application for assistance shall be made or rejected by the department 17 

no later than thirty (30) days following the date submitted and shall be effective as of the date of 18 

application. 19 

(e) The payment standard is equal to the sum of the following: five hundred ten dollars 1 

($510) (four hundred forty-five dollars ($445) for a family residing in subsidized housing) for the 2 

first person; one hundred ninety-one dollars ($191) for the second person; one hundred sixty-four 3 

dollars ($164) for the third person; and one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each additional 4 

person. 5 

(f) A family or assistance unit eligible for cash assistance pursuant to the provisions of this 6 

section shall if otherwise qualified, be enrolled for assistance in the supplemental nutrition 7 

assistance program (SNAP) pursuant to the provisions of chapter 6 of title 40.